PRINCE GEORGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Waverly, Virginia

SCHEDULE SGS-9

SMALL GENERAL SERVICE

AVAILABILITY

FILED FOR INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY
DECEMBER 16, 2022

Available in all territory served by the Cooperative subject to the Terms and Conditions
of the Cooperative on file with the Virginia State Corporation Commission.

APPLICABILITY

Applicable for single-phase or multi-phase service to customers not subject to Schedule

A-12 under the following conditions:

1. The customer’s load requires 50 kVA or less of transformer capacity, and

2. The customer does not use more than 2,000 kWh in any 3 out of 12 consecutive
months. Customers with usage exceeding 2,000 kWh in 3 months out of 12
consecutive months shall become subject to service under Schedule GS-9.

3, This schedule is not applicable for service to any equipment with an initial inrush
current in excess of 260 amperes unless approved by the Cooperative.

TYPE OF SERVICE

60 cycle alternating current, single phase, or multi-phase where available, at Cooperative

standard voltages.

MONTHLY RATE

. Distribution Delivery Charges:

Consumer Delivery Charges (based upon installed transformer capacity):

Single Phase Service:
15 kVA or less
25kVA
37.5 kVA
50 kVA or greater

Multi Phase Service
15 kVA or less
25 kVA
37.5kVA
50 kVA or greater

Energy Delivery Charges:

All kWh delivered @
II.  Electricity Supply Service Charges:
All kWh sold @
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$22.00
$25.00
$25.70
$26.25

$35.00
$38.00

$38.70
$39.25

$0.021234

$0.07932

per month
per month
per month
per month

per month
per month

per month
per month

per kWh

per kWh
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MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGES:
The minimum monthly charge for service shall never be less than the following

provisions:

(a) The Consumer Delivery Charge.
(b)  The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service.
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

The amount of charges calculated at the above rate is subject to any increase or decrease
under provisions of the Cooperative’s Power Cost Adjustment Clause, Schedule “PCA-1.”
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