PRINCE GEORGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE Waverly, Virginia

SCHEDULE SGS-9 SMALL GENERAL SERVICE

AVAILABILITY

Available in all territory served by the Cooperative subject to the Terms and Conditions of the Cooperative on file with the Virginia State Corporation Commission.

APPLICABILITY

Applicable for single-phase or multi-phase service to customers not subject to Schedule A-12 under the following conditions:

- 1. The customer's load requires 50 kVA or less of transformer capacity, and
- 2. The customer does not use more than 2,000 kWh in any 3 out of 12 consecutive months. Customers with usage exceeding 2,000 kWh in 3 months out of 12 consecutive months shall become subject to service under Schedule GS-9.
- 3. This schedule is not applicable for service to any equipment with an initial inrush current in excess of 260 amperes unless approved by the Cooperative.

TYPE OF SERVICE

60 cycle alternating current, single phase, or multi-phase where available, at Cooperative standard voltages.

MONTHLY RATE

I. Distribution Delivery Charges:

Consumer Delivery Charges (based upon instal	lled transformer cap	pacity):
Single Phase Service:	.5.	20
15 kVA or less	\$22.00	per month
25 kVA	\$25.00	per month
37.5 kVA	\$25.70	per month
50 kVA or greater	\$26.25	per month
Multi Phase Service		
15 kVA or less	\$35.00	per month
25 kVA	\$38.00	per month
37.5 kVA	\$38.70	per month
50 kVA or greater	\$39.25	per month

(a)

\$0.021234

per kWh

II. Electricity Supply Service Charges:

Energy Delivery Charges: All kWh delivered

All kWh sold	@	\$0.07932	per kWh

Filed: November 16, 2022 Effective: January 1, 2023

PRINCE GEORGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE Waverly, Virginia

Schedule SGS-9 Page 2

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGES:

The minimum monthly charge for service shall never be less than the following provisions:

- (a) The Consumer Delivery Charge.
- (b) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service.

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

Filed: November 16, 2022

The amount of charges calculated at the above rate is subject to any increase or decrease under provisions of the Cooperative's Power Cost Adjustment Clause, Schedule "PCA-1."

Effective: January 1, 2023